Sturminster Newton and District M.C. and L.C.C.
(Affiliated to Southern Centre A-C.U.)

OPEN TO CENTRE

SPRING

SCRAMBLE

at
BULBARROW HILL
Near BLANDFORD, DORSET

(by kind permission of
H. J. R. Joyce, Esq.)

*x k %

on

SUNDAY
19th MAY, 1963

Start 2 p.m.

ey MOTOR
Nepence. LR Yg@%




Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U. and the supple-
mentary regulations of the promoting club.

A.C.U. Temporary Track Certificate No. 118. Permit No. U.1009

OFFICIALS:
A.C.U. Steward: T. Gibbs, Esq.
Club Stewards: R. Roberts, Esq., C. Moss, Esq.
Clerk of the Course: P. W. Guppy, Esq.
Starter: J. R. Brain, Esq.
Chief Marshall: D. G. Payne, Esq.
Machine Examiners and Pit Marshalls: J. Smith, Esq., R. Prior, Esq.,
C. Lane, Esq.
Lap Scorers: Mrs. V. Lambert, Mrs. J. Francis, Miss J. Waltts.
Time Keeper: G. Elkins, Esq.
Announcer: A. E. Lambert, Esq.
Judges: H. J. R. Joyce, Esq., G. W. Bennett, Esq., A. F. Griffen, Esq.
Treasurer: A. G. Morley, Esq.
Programme Scilers and Gate Marshalls: Members of the Sturminster
Newton M.C. and L.C.C.
Ambulance: St. John Ambulance Brigade, Dorchester.
P.A. Equipment: R.T.S., Exeter.
Secretary of the Meeting: C. C. Curtis, 3, Chalwell, Child Okeford, Dorse!.

We wish to extend our grateful thanks to our President for the use of
the land for this afternoon’s meeting.

Please keep outside the ropes and do not leave litter on the land

WARNING—MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS
You are preseni ai. this meeting entirely at your own risk and subject to
the conditions that all persons having any connection with the promotion
and | or organisation and [or conduct of the mceting, including the owncrs of
the land and the drivers and owners of the vchicles are absolved from al
liability in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or
damage to your property howsocver caused. Persons crossing the course
or ignoring the Course Marshals, do so at their own risk.
Spectators are forbidden in the Competitors’ Paddock

FFor your own safety and that of the riders please do not cross the course

whilst racing or practice is in progress

Please DO NOT CROSS THE COURSE until a Course Marshal tells you
it is safe.
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Greeves

P— Premier J—Junior

~. C. Ventress ] 246 James X.H.G. Branksome
. H. Brown J 250 Greeves Kiwi Amesbury
. Brown J 250 Greeves Kiwi Amesbury
. T. Windridge J 250 Greeves Kiwi Pewsey

. T. Shawyer J 500 Metisse
250 Metisse Winchester Winchester
. H. Jordon J 498 Tribsa Reading Ace Newbury
Larkin J 250 Cotton Farnham Ascot
. E. Murray J 250 Cotton Sturminster Swanage
Foster P 500 Triumph X.H.G. Parkstone

Neve J 500 Matchless

250 Greeves Mortimer Brixton
Hare J 500 Tribsa Bridport Parkstone |
. Williams J 500 Bunny Bridport Bridport
. Woods J 248 Greeves Kiwi Salisbury

. Hicken J 500 Metisse
250 Greeves Sturminster Warminster
B. Cowshall J 249 Greeves Kiwi Salisbury
M. Locke J 250 X.H.G. Poole

20 B. House

21 A. S. Palmer
22 G. B. Lloyd
23 D. Tiller

25 A. C. R. Betts
26 K. Brewer

27 B. J. Hewitt
28 D. Joyce

29 A. Headland
30 R. J. Dunn

31 T. Franklin

32 M. S. Ashton
33 F. Hawkes

34 P. Maye

35 E. Fleet

36 G. H. Coombes
38 J. Hallett

39 D. Hewson

40 C. Barney

41 D. Witcombe
42 P. Andrews
43 R. Hooper

44 R. G. Taylor
45 J. H. Russell
47 H. Foot

48 D. W. Newman
49 M. Phillips

50 G. S. Haswell
51 T. Hayes

52 J. H. Frodsham
53 D. Cook

54 G. Foot

55 D. B. Chapman
56 J. Bance

57 G. H. Coombes
§8 N. Cooper

60 M. Green

61 F. C. Baker

62 M. Bowering
63 J. A. Smith
67 1. Raymond
73 D. E. Rickman
'_;4 D. J. Rickman
/5—d~J.—England
77 A. Wiseman
82 B. Russell

84 D. Lane

87 B. R. Jackson
88 V. G. Hiscock
89 R. J. Fisher
91 J. Phelps
101 J. A. Geary
116 B. F. Crewe
143 R. Eavis
164—F~—R.—Smith

171 D. A. Geary
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250 Cotton
500 Matchless
250 Cotton
246 Greeves
197 Cotton
500 Tribsa
250 Cotton
500 Triumph
250 Cotton
250 Greeves
250 Cotton
250 James
498 Metisse
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Dot

250 Greeves
500 B.S.A.
250 Petite
250 Greeves
246 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
246 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 Ryl. Enfield
250 Dot

250 Dot

250 Fran. Barnet
500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
350 B.S.A.
500 B.S.A.
246 Greeves
350 Ryl. Enfield
500 Tribsa
500 Tiara
250 Greeves
246 Dot
250 Greeves
246 Dot

250 Greeves
250 Greeves
246 Greeves
500 Tribsa
250 Greeves
500 B.S.A.
250 Cotton
500/250 Mettise
500/250 Mettise
500 Metisse
500 Tribsa
500 B.S.A.
248 B.S.A.
500 A.M.C.
250 B.S.A.
250 B.S.A.
350 B.S.A.
500 Matchless
500 Tribsa
500 B.S.A.
246 Greeves
498 Metisse
500 B.S.A.
500 Tribsa

Newbury & Dist.

Sturminster
Kiwi

Winchester
Sturminster
Sturminster
X.H.G.

Newbury & Dist.

Kiwi
Bridport
X.H.G.

S. Newbury
X.H.G.
Lyndhurst
X.H.G.
Sturminster
Sturminster
X.H.G.
X.H.G.

N. Hants
Portsmouth
XH.G.

Brid.port

Sturminster
Wimborne

Sturminster

Newbury & Dist.

Bridport
SD.M.C.C.
Wimborne
Bridport
Newbury & Dist.
Bridport

X.H.G

Newbury & Dist.
Bridport
Sturminster
X.H.G.
Ringwood
P.M.CR.C.
Kiwi
Mortimer
Kiwi
X.H.G.
X.H.G.
X.H.G.
Ringwood
Sturminster
Sturminster
Sturminster
X.H.G.
X.H.G.
Sturminster
P.M.C.R.C.
Gosport
Frome Valley

Sturminster
Sturminster

Southampton & Dist.

PAILKSIOME

Chippenham
Blandford
Salisbury

Stockbridge
Shaftesbury
Sherborne
Bournemouth
Newbury
Bulford
Bridport
Wimborne
Windsor

S. Norwood:
Lymington
Lymington
Sturminster
Shaftesbury
S. Norwood
Thornton Heath
Bicester

Bath
Croydon
Dinnington

Bruton
- Wimborne

Sturminster

Chippenham
Bridport
Southampton
Wimborne
Bridport -
Newbury
Bridport
Wimborne
Newbury
Dorchester
Shepton Mallett
Christchurch
Ringwood
Crawley
Salisbury
Basingstoke
Salisbury
New Milton
New Milton
Lymington
Ringwood
Southampton
Salisbury
Blandford
Christchurch
Christchurch
Glastonbury
Billingshurst
Gosport
Wareham

Stalbridge
Wimborne
Gosport

XHG .



EVENT 1.

. Ventress
H. Brown
Brown

T. Windridge
T. Shawyer
H. Jordon
Larkin

. E. Murray
Neve

Hare

14 . Williams
16 W. Woods

;:\OOC\IO\MANN
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41 D. Whitcombe
42 P. Andrews

43 R. Hooper

44 R. G. Taylor
45 J. H. Russell
48 D. W. Newman
49 M. Phillips

50 G. S. Haswell
51 T. Hayes

52 J. H. Frodsham
53 D. Cook

EVENT 2. EXPERT RIDERS ONLY

10 1. Foster
31 T. Franklin
47 J. Foot

60 M. Green

14 2.¥3.. 3006 4.10. 5.7 6.4Q Time. G 43 %

54
55
56
57
58
59
61
62
63
67
82

Time... é 25'5"'2-’ .

73
74
75
77

JUNIOR RIDERS ONLY

Heat 1—4 Laps

D. Joyce
A

Heat 2—4 Laps

G. Foot

D. G. Chapman
J. Bance

G. J. Coombes
N. G. Cooper
G. Taylor

F. C. Baker
M. Bowering
J. A. Smith

I. Raymond
W. Russell

Final—6 Laps

D. E. Rickman
D. J. Rickman
I. J. England
A. Wiseman

30 R. Dunn

32 M. S. Ashton
33 F. Hawkes
34 P. May

35 E. Fleat

36 G. Coombs
37 D. Lane

38 J. Hallett

39 D. Hewson
40 C. Barney

84 D. Lane

87 B. R. Jackson
88 V. G. Hiscock
89 R. J. Fisher
91 J. Phelps

101 J. A. Geary
143 R. Eavis

164 R. Smith

171 D. A. Geary

6 Laps

100 M. Smith
116 B. F. Crew

R =

EVENT 3. UP TO 250 c.c.—OPEN

Heat 1—4 Laps

2 C. Ventress 28 D. Joyce

4 P. Brown 30 R: Dunn

6 G. T. Shawyer 33 F. Hawkes

9 R. E. Murray 35 E. Fleat

16 W. Woods 38 J. Hallett

18 B. Cowshall 40 C. Barney

20 B. House 42 P. Andrews

22 G. B. Lloyd 44 R. G. Taylor

25 A. C. Betts 48 D. W. Newman P
17 2.403.544.595.386.9. 7.2 8.2£9.3510./3

Tlme...é ....... Qr
Heat 2—4 Laps

3 T. H. Brown 29 A. Headland

5 K. T. Windridge 32 M. S. Ashton

8 S. Larkin 34 P. May

11 L. Neve 37 G. Coombs

17 M. Hicken 39 D. Hewson

19 M. R. Locke 41 D. Witcombe

21 A. S. Palmer 43 P. Hooper

23 D. Tiller 45 J. H. Russell

27 B.J. Hewitt 50 G. S. Haswell
114209 3.60 419

54
56
58
60
67
74
88
143

Time....b...-.244'.:-‘5—7:~

Final—6 Laps

EVENT 4. OVER 300 c.c.—OPEN

G. T. Shawyer
R. H. Jordon
P. Hare

P. Williams
D. Tiller

K. Brewer

I. Foster
L. Neve
M. Hicken
B. House
T. Franklin
G. Coombs

44
47
51
52
63
73

49
33
61
74
75

Heat 1—4 Laps
R. G. Taylor
J. Foot
T. Hayes
J. H. Frodsham
J. A. Smith
D. E. Rickman

Heat 2—4 Laps
D. W. Newman
M. Phillips
D. Cook
F. C. Baker
D. J. Rickman
I. J. England

77
82
100
101
164

87
91
116
143
171

N 3.04. 4.4 5.Q.6.7.1.5.8

G. Foot

J. Bance

N. G. Cooper
M. Green

I. Raymond
D. J. Rickman
V. G. Hiscock
R. Eavis

D. G. Chapman
G. J. Coombes
G. Taylor

M. Bowering
D. E. Rickman
D. Lane

R. J. Fisher

A. Wiseman
W. Russell
M. Smith
J. A. Geary
R. Smith

B. R. Jackson
J. Phelps

B. F. Crew
R. Eavis

D. A. Geary



Final—6 Laps

1.74.2.73. 3.4 4..1Q. 5070 6.4 Time..&.83
36 6
EVENT 5. ALL-COMERS SCRAMBLE STAR RACE
Heat 1—4 Laps
2 C. Ventress 32 M. S. Ashton 62 M. Bowering
3 T. H. Brown 35 E. Fleat 63 J. A. Smith
6 G. T. Shawyer 36 G. Coombs 84 D. Lane
7 R. H. Jordon 39 D. Hewson 87 B. R. Jackson
11 L. Neve 40 C. Barney 91 J. Phelps
12 P. Hare 43 R. Hooper 101 J. A. Geary
17 M. Hicken 44 R. G. Taylor 10 1. Foster
18 B. Cowshall 49 M. Phillips 31 T. Franklin
21 A. S. Palmer 50 G. S. Haswell 60 M. Green
22 G. B. Lloyd 53 D. Cook 73 D. E. Rickman
26 K. Brewer 54 G. Foot 75 1. J. England
27 B.J. Hewitt 57 G. J. Coombes 116 B. F. Crew
30 R. Dunn 58 N. G. Cooper
-
1.73.2.40. 3.1 . 4.3b5 6! 6 6074.08.5d 0.7 10.42
¢ -
nlZ 1261331432159 Time...5..9.5 2
Heat 2—4 Laps
4 P. Brown 34 P. May 67 1. Raymond
5 K. T. Windridge 37 D. Lane 82 W. Russell
8 S. Larkin 38 J. Hallett 88 V. G. Hiscock
9 R. E. Murray 41 D. Witcor"e 89 R. J. Fisher
14 P. Williams 42 P. Andrews 143 - R. Eavis
16 W. Woods 45 J. H. Russell 164 R. Smith
19 M. R. Locke 48 D. W. Newman 171 D. A. Geary
20 B. House 51 T. Hayes 47 J. Foot
23 D. Tiller 52 J. H. Frodsham 74 D. J. Rickman
25 A. C. Betts 55 D. G. Chapman 77 A. Wiseman
28 D. Joyce 56 J. Bance 100 M. Smith
29 A. Headland 59 G. Taylor
33  F. Hawkes 61 F. C. Baker

77 5.14.36.497.348.149.3% 1085

1125 12.2.%1345 1451 15.42 Time...é......:?.;_%

o

Final—8 Laps

'

EVENT 6. UP TO 1000 c.c.—OPEN

2

6
11
14
16
17
18
19
20
23
25
28
29

1.7

30
32

C. Ventress
G. T. Shawyer
L. Neve

P. Williams
W. Woods
M. Hicken
Cowshall
. R. Locke
. House

. Tiller

. C. Betts

. Joyce

. Headland

>OroOEE®

33
34
37
38
41
42
45
54
52
54
55
56
§9

Heat 1—4 Laps

F. Hawkes

P. May

D. Lane

J. Hallett

D. Witcombe
P. Andrews

J. H. Russell

T. Hayes

J. H. Froadsham
G. Fool

D. G. Chapman
J. Bance

G. Taylor

61
67
82

89
143
171

31

47

73

T

F. C. Baker

I. Raymond
W. Russell

V. G. Hiscock
R. J. Fisher
R. Eavis

D. A. Geary
T. Franklin
J. Foot

D. E. Rickman
A. Wiseman

20.00.3.544/435.3% 6. 41704 8.%% 9.2, 1024,

. H. Brown
. Brown

. T. Windridge
H. Jordon
. Larkin

E. Murray
Hare

S. Palmer
. B. Lloyd

. Brewer

. J. Hewitt

. Dunn

M. S. Ashton

>PERORATS

AT RQ

35
36
39
40
43
44
48
49
50
53
57
58
62

Heat 2—4 Laps
E. Fleat
G. Coombs
. Hewson
. Barney
. Hooper
. G. Taylor
H. Newman
. Phillips
. S. Haswell
Cook
. J. Coombes
. G. Cooper
. Bowering

2ZOUQZURAOD

63
84
87
91
101
164
10
60
74
75
100
116

J. A. Smith
D. Lane

B. R. Jackson
J. Phelps

J. A. Geary
R. Smith

I. Foster

M. Green

D. J. Rickman
1. J. England
M. Smith

B. F. Crew
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COMPLETE
COVERAGE

of all road races, scrambles,
grass tracks, trials, hill climbs,

sprints and speedway — in fact
everything in the motorcycle
world.

Interesting features include—

Speedway Slant, Vintage and
Moto Cross column, Road
Tests, Touring guides, Fixture
list of forthcoming events, plus
hosts of bargains in the classi-
fied columns.

"« SEE THE STARS IN ACTION*
EVERY WEEK IN...

MOTOR
WZ?SESS@ZS L




